

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS TACLOBAN CITY DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Brgy. Abucay, Tacloban City

Contract ID No.: 25IM0065

Contract Name: Rehabilitation of Road with Drainage Structure

Location of the Contract: Barangay 83-C, Tacloban City

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

JUL 0 1 2025 This CONTRACT AGREEMENT, made this between DPWH, Tacloban City District Engineering Office with main office address at New Bus Terminal, Brgy. Abucay, Tacloban City (hereinafter called "ENTITY") and CDU CONSTRUCTION with main office address Magsaysay, Bobon, Northern Samar (hereinafter called the "Contractor").

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute Contract ID No. 25IM0065 - Rehabilitation of Road with Drainage Structure, Barangay 83-C, Tacloban City (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Entity has accepted the Bid for Four Million Eight Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Pesos Only (P4,897,500.00) by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this CONTRACT AGREEMENT, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- 2. The following documents are required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs)
 - Drawings/Plans; i.
 - ii. Specifications;
 - iii. Bill of Quantities;
 - iv. General and Special Conditions of Contract;
 - Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any: ٧.
- ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g. Biddder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Sonstituction Section /Implementing Office-End User

SESAR D. UY



(Department of Public Works and Highways BY: Republic of the Philippine

CONTRACTOR BY:



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS TACLOBAN CITY DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Brgy. Abucay, Tacloban City

tion /Implementing Office-End User

Contract ID No.: 25IM0063

Contract Name: Rehabilitation of Road with Drainage Structure

Location of the Contract: Barangay 83-C, Tacloban City

iii. Performance Security

iv. Notice of Award of Contract and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or V. the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

3. In consideration for the sum of Four Million Eight Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Pesos Only (P4,897,500.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, CDU CONSTRUCTION agrees to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the provisions of this Contract Agreement in all respects in accordance to his Bid.

4. The DPWH, Tacloban City District Engineering Office agrees to pay the abovedmentioned sum in accordance with the terms of Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

PROCURING ENTITY:

CONTRACTOR:

Represented By:

Represented By:

OIC-District Engineer DPWH Tacloban City DEO

CESAR D. UY

Proprietor

Witnessed by:

OIC-Chief, Construction Section

Date of Approval:

JUDE/MARTIN M. CAPAL Accountant III

CONTRACTOR BY:

CESAR D. UY

ARTIN M. countant III

(Department of Public Works and Highways BY: Republic of the Philippine



OIC-Chief, Construction Section /Implementing Office-End User

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS TACLOBAN CITY DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Brgy. Abucay, Tacloban City

Contract ID No.: 25IM0063

Contract Name: Rehabilitation of Road with Drainage Structure

Location of the Contract: Barangay 83-C, Tacloban City

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Republic of the Philippines) City of Tacloban)

<-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x	
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in	JBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS, CLOBAN CITY DEO, RAY P. MATE, through competent evidence of ature on the foregoing instrument tated in the instrument and who
This instrument consists of only three (3) page acknowledgment is written, duly signed by the parties or	
WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL this, Philippines.	at
	Notary Public Until

PTR No. Date **Place** TIN

CESAR D, UY

Doc. No.____ Page No.____ Book No.____ Series of _____

(Department of Public Works and Highways BY:

CONTRACTOR BY:

Republic of the Philippine